million for write-downs and buildings and equipment, $1.4 million for asset movement costs, $1.2 million for
accelerated depreciation, $1.2 million for other operating costs associated with the closing of plant facilities,
$909 for employee termination benefits, $706 for lease termination and other exit costs, and a credit of $930
for sales proceeds received on equipment with no carrying value. Of this total charge, $4.8 million was recorded
in cost of sales, $58 was recorded in selling, general, and administrative expenses, and $3.5 million was recorded
in restructuring expense. The total $8.4 restructuring and related charge pertains to the upholstery fabrics segment.

* Derived from audited financial statements.

Page 6 of 7

CULP, INC. FINANCIAL INFORMATION RELEASE
PROFORMA CONSOLIDATED STATEMENTS OF NET INCOME (LOSS)
FOR THE THREE MONTHS ENDED APRIL 27, 2008 AND APRIL 29, 2007

  (Unaudited)
(Amounts in Thousands, Except for Per Share Data)

THREE MONTHS ENDED

As
Reported
April 27,

2008

April 27,
2008

Proforma
Net of

Adjustments

As
Reported
April 29,

2007

April 29,
2007

Proforma
Net of

Adjustments

Proforma
% Over
(Under)

% of
Sales

% of
Sales

% of
Sales

% of
Sales

% of
Sales

% of
SalesAdjustments Adjustments

Net sales $ 63,998100.0% - 63,998100.0% 73,196100.0% - 73,196100.0% -12.6%
Cost of sales 55,093 86.1% (502) -0.8%(1) 54,591 85.3% 62,753 85.7% (994) -1.4%(3) 61,759 84.4% -11.6%

Gross profit 8,905 13.9% (502) -0.8% 9,407 14.7% 10,443 14.3% (994) -1.4% 11,437 15.6% -17.7%

Selling, general and
administrative expenses 6,698 10.5% (4) 0.0%(1) 6,694 10.5% 7,790 10.6% - 0.0% 7,790 10.6% -14.1%

Restructuring expense 127 0.2% (127) -0.2%(2) - 0.0% 1,792 2.4% (1,792) -2.4%(4) - 0.0% 0.0%
Income from operations 2,080 3.3% (633) -1.0% 2,713 4.2% 861 1.2% (2,786) -3.8% 3,647 5.0% -25.6%

Interest expense 595 0.9% - 0.0% 595 0.9% 940 1.3% - 0.0% 940 1.3% -36.7%
Interest income (57) -0.1% - 0.0% (57) -0.1% (60) -0.1% - 0.0% (60) -0.1% -5.0%
Other expense 112 0.2% - 0.0% 112 0.2% 166 0.2% - 0.0% 166 0.2% -32.5%

Income (loss) before income taxes 1,430 2.2% (633) -1.0%(5) 2,063 3.2% (185) -0.3% (2,786) -3.8%(6) 2,601 3.6% -20.7%

Income taxes (7) (647) -45.2% (447)70.6% (200) -9.7% (145) 78.4% (965)34.6% 820 31.5% 124.4%
Net income (loss) $ 2,077 3.2% (186) -0.3% 2,263 3.5% (40) -0.1% (1,821) -2.5% 1,781 2.4% 27.1%

Net income (loss) per share-basic $0.16 ($0.01) $0.18 $0.00 ($0.14) $0.14
Net income (loss) per share-diluted $0.16 ($0.01) $0.18 $0.00 ($0.14) $0.14
Average shares outstanding-basic 12,642 12,642 12,642 12,559 12,559 12,559
Average shares outstanding-diluted 12,729 12,642 12,729 12,559 12,559 12,566

Notes:
(1) The $502 restructuring related charge represents $469 for inventory markdowns and $33 for other operating
costs associated with closed plant facilities. The $4 restructuring related charge represents other operating
costs associated with closed plant facilties.
(2) The $127 restructuring charge represents $183 for employee termination benefits, $21 for a write-down of
equipment, $5 for asset movement costs, a credit of $3 for sales proceeds received on equipment with no
carrying value, and a credit of $79 for lease termination and other exit costs.

[…]

for asset movement costs, $312 for lease termination and other exit costs, a credit of $40 for sales
proceeds received on equipment with no carrying value, and a credit of $82 for employee termination benefits.
(5) Of this total charge, $143 and $490 represent cash and non-cash charges, respectively.
(6) Of this total charge, $1.1 million and $1.7 million represent cash charges and non-cash charges, respectively.
(7)The percent of net sales column for income taxes is calculated as a % of income (loss) before income taxes.

Page 7 of 7

CULP, INC. FINANCIAL INFORMATION RELEASE
PROFORMA CONSOLIDATED STATEMENTS OF NET INCOME (LOSS)

FOR THE TWELVE MONTHS ENDED APRIL 27, 2008 AND APRIL 29, 2007
 (Unaudited)

(Amounts in Thousands, Except for Per Share Data)

TWELVE MONTHS ENDED

As
Reported
April 27,

2008

April 27,
2008

Proforma
Net of

Adjustments

As
Reported
April 29,

2007

April 29,
2007

Proforma
Net of

Adjustments

Proforma
% Over
(Under)

% of
Sales

% of
Sales

% of
Sales

% of
Sales

% of
Sales

% of
SalesAdjustments Adjustments

Net sales $ 254,046100.0% - 254,046100.0% 250,533100.0% - 250,533100.0% 1.4%
Cost of sales 220,887 86.9% (1,957) -0.8%(1) 218,930 86.2% 219,328 87.5% (4,802) -1.9%(3) 214,526 85.6% 2.1%

Gross profit 33,159 13.1% (1,957) -0.8% 35,116 13.8% 31,205 12.5% (4,802) -1.9% 36,007 14.4% -2.5%

Selling, general and
administrative expenses 23,973 9.4% (69) 0.0%(1) 23,904 9.4% 27,030 10.8% (58) 0.0%(3) 26,972 10.8% -11.4%

Restructuring expense 886 0.3% (886) -0.3%(2) - 0.0% 3,534 1.4% (3,534) -1.4%(4) - 0.0% 0.0%
Income from operations 8,300 3.3% (2,912) -1.1% 11,212 4.4% 641 0.3% (8,394) -3.4% 9,035 3.6% 24.1%

Interest expense 2,975 1.2% - 0.0% 2,975 1.2% 3,781 1.5% - 0.0% 3,781 1.5% -21.3%
Interest income (254) -0.1% - 0.0% (254) -0.1% (207) -0.1% - 0.0% (207) -0.1% 22.7%
Other expense 736 0.3% - 0.0% 736 0.3% 68 0.0% - 0.0% 68 0.0% 982.4%

Income (loss) before income taxes 4,843 1.9% (2,912) -1.1%(5) 7,755 3.1% (3,001) -1.2% (8,394) -3.4%(6) 5,393 2.2% 43.8%

Income taxes (7) (542) -11.2% (1,047)36.0% 505 6.5% (1,685) 56.1% (3,234)38.5% 1,549 28.7% -67.4%
Net income (loss) $ 5,385 2.1% (1,865) -0.7% 7,250 2.9% (1,316) -0.5% (5,160) -2.1% 3,844 1.5% 88.6%

Net income (loss) per share-basic $0.43 ($0.15) $0.57 ($0.11) ($0.43) $0.32
Net income (loss) per share-diluted $0.42 ($0.15) $0.57 ($0.11) ($0.43) $0.32
Average shares outstanding-basic 12,624 12,624 12,624 11,922 11,922 11,922
Average shares outstanding-diluted 12,765 12,624 12,765 11,922 11,922 11,926

Notes:
(1) The $1.9 million restructuring related charge represents $1.0 million for inventory markdowns and $954 for other
operating costs associated with closed plant facilities. The $69 restructuring related charge represents other
operating costs associated with closed plant facilities.
(2) The $886 restructuring charge represents $533 for lease termination and other exit costs, $503 for write-downs
of buildings and equipment, $189 for asset movement costs, $23 for employee termination benefits, and a
credit of $362 for sales proceeds received on equipment with no carrying value.